INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT: VOLUNTARY AIDED SCHOOL

- 1. The name of the school is **Khalsa Voluntary Aided Primary School**.
- 2. The school is a **Voluntary Aided** school.
- 3. The name of the governing body is The Governing Body of **Khalsa Voluntary Aided Primary School**
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
 - a) 2 Parent governors
 - b) 1 Local Authority governor
 - c) 1 Headteacher governor
 - d) 1 Staff Governor
 - e) 7 Foundation Governors (of whom no more than two at the time of their appointment shall be members of the Executive Committee of the Sri Guru Singh Sabha)
- 5. Total number of governors **12**
- 6. Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Southall is the foundation body entitled to appoint foundation governors
- 7. Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Southall is a registered charity (No 280707), which supports religious and educational projects. The maximum number of foundation governors representing Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Southall (including any other Gurdwara) by virtue of being a member of the Executive Committee of the Sri Guru Singh Sabha will not exceed two.
 - When membership of the Executive Committee of the Sri Guru Singh Sabha changes following an election, it is for the reconstituted Executive Committee to decide whether to exercise their powers to remove the two foundation governors who were appointed by virtue of being members of the Executive Committee of the Sri Guru Singh Sabha and to replace them with two new foundation governors who are members of the reconstituted Executive Committee. In addition the remaining five foundation governors must not hold any executive post at a Gurdwara or a political party.
- 8. The Khalsa Voluntary Aided Primary School is a school with a religious character. The school seeks to provide a happy and outward-looking school, within which all the pupils work hard to realise their full potential intellectually, morally, physically, personally and socially and in which the Sikh religion is fostered.
- 9. The term of office for all categories of governor is **four** years.
- 10. This instrument of government comes into effect on 17 February 2022.
- 11. This instrument was made by order of The Council of the London Borough of Ealing on 16 February 2022
- 12. A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the governing body (and the Headteacher if not a governor), any trustees and to the appropriate religious body.